

Market Announcement

9 January 2024

Worley Limited (ASX: WOR) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Worley Limited ('WOR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WOR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 11 January 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



Worley Limited

Level 17, 141 Walker Street North Sydney NSW 2060 Australia

ABN: 17 096 090 158

Telephone: +61 2 8923 6866

worley.com

9 January 2024

Yulia Gurdina Senior Adviser Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge St Sydney NSW 2000

Via email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au, yulia.gurdina@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Gurdina,

WORLEY LIMITED (ASX CODE: WOR)

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, Worley Limited (**Worley**) requests that an immediate trading halt be granted with respect to Worley's shares pending a clarificatory announcement to the market.

This announcement will respond to today's media. Worley refers to its previous announcement dated 27 December 2023 on the Ecuador arbitration.

We request that the temporary trading halt on Worley shares remain in place pending a further announcement later today responding to today's media.

Worley is not aware of any reason and/or information a trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully,

—DocuSigned by:

Mala 9 Las —1AD0A1D92E4F4BC...

Nuala O'Leary

Group Company Secretary

Worley Limited